\$40.00 2745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M L Laboratories plc		07/14/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED
W E Laboratories pie		01714/2000	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovata plc	
Street Address:	Rutherford Close, Wavetree Technology Park	
City:	Liverpool	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	L13 1EN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2745490	ADEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3303761242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund

Address Line 1: 4th Floor, First National Tower

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COU.T.US0011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rodney L. Skoglund

Address Line 1: 4th Floor, First National Tower

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0372

900059264

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney L. Skoglund	
Signature:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/	
Date:	10/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0373

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 10/03/2006